w WM8310
Processor Power Management Subsystem
WOLFSON MICROELECTRONICS plc
To receive regular email updates, sign up at http://www.wolfsonmicro.com/enews
Product Brief, May 2012, Rev 3.1
Copyright  2012  Wolfson Microelectronics plc
DESCRIPTION
The WM8310 is an integrated power-management subsystem

16/09/10 3.0 Updated wording and terminology, making consistent with other
PMIC datasheets.
Updated Ordering Information
DBE replaced with InstantConfig™ EEPROM (ICE).
Amended LDO12 current capability to 2mA.
Amended LDO13 current capability to 20mA
DC4 maximum current spec restored to 90mA.
Correction to pin C5 - this is DC3GND.
DBVDD1, DBVDD2, DBVDD3 domains merged into DBVDD.
PVDD1, PVDD2 domains merged into PVDD.Typical
connections drawing updated to show XOSCGND close to
XTI/XTO pins and to include DC-DC output capacitors.
Added Features Overview and Table of Contents.
PH
17/04/12 3.1 Order codes changed from WM8310GEB/V,
WM8310GEBxxx/RV* and WM8310GEB/RV to
WM8310CGEB/V, WM8310CGEB/RV and
WM8310CGEBxxx/RV*to reflect change to copper wire
bonding.
JMacD
17/04/12 3.1 Package Diagram updated to DM062C to reflect change to